3.4	1 St					
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 149712			
	ase record the attached document. al number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>2</u>			
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Hiroaki FUKAO B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: May 26, 20	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No			
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/1		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?					
5.	Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 10-4850 36-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
			7			
9.	original document.	075	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: June 2, 2011			

PATENT REEL: 026391 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	Hiroaki FUKAO (5)		
	Insert	(2)	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	.,	
		(4)	(8)		
		paid t set ov	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good an each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby	id valuable consideration	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mîzuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japa		
	rmoignee				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal re the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention know				
(11)	Insert	(11)	NEEDLE PLATE AND SEWING MACHINE		
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ncy Docket No.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
	•	for wi	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Undate herewith or	Inited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	Charles S. L. T. L.		
	Application	Off	mag. 26,2011		
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	U.S. application Serial 13/151,719		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
applicat	ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre	gnee may ees to exe	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in co deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be need, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention		
claims or reexamine Patents of full right and agree identific recordati	gracion of continuation or of gence in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree a provisions of the Internation of the Lach undersigned agree action a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned authout the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bif 6) Each undersigned here attion that may be necessary on of this documents.	invision the in obtaining the states of the states are general from said the states are general from said the states are doing on the states or desiral	g evidence and going forward with such interference. utte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessarention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or concept to the Assignee. The provided in the Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to a patent to the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to a patent in the patent and Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, are signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of Oliff & Berringer, Plc the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade	, and to cooperate with ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith,	
claims or reexamin Patents of full right and agre identific recordati	gracion of continuation or de grace in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Winter in Each undersigned author in Each undersigned author in the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here action that may be necessary on of this documents. In witness whereof, execu	invision the in obtaining the states to execute the states are grown said therein a choice or desiral ted by the ted by the ted by the ted by the said in one ted by the tes ted by the ted by the tes ted by the tes ted by the tes ted by the tes tes tes tes tes tes tes tes tes te	g evidence and going forward with such interference, utte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessarention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, with all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or content to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, are signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in mand his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment is in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with affirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith, ent any further imark Office for	
claims o reexamin Patents of full right and agre identific recordati	gracion of continuation or de gence in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Winter 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary on of this documents. In witness whereof, execu	ivision the in obtaining the control of the control	gevidence and going forward with such interference. utte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessarention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or copatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, ar signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreemen im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademandersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Hiroaki Hukkalo-	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with nfirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has tts in conflict herewith, ent any further mark Office for (SEAL)	
claims o reexamin Patents o full right and agre identific recordati Date	gracion of continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 5) Each undersigned authorities to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary on of this documents. In witness whereof, execu	ivision this in obtaining the states to exceed the states of the states	gevidence and going forward with such interference. ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessare ention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or co patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, ar signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreemen im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of Oliff & Berringe, File the power to insert on this assignme le in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith, cont any further imark Office for (SEAL)	
claims o reexamin Patents o full right and agre identific recordati Date Date	gracion of continuation or of gence in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here attended that may be necessary on of this documents. In witness whereof, execuments.	ivision thin obtaining the store execution and Competer to perfitted States and grouns and therein a noting on the grants or desiral ted by the	gevidence and going forward with such interference. utte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessare to the Armonian for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or co patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, as signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademore undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with affirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith, ent any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)	
claims o reexamin Patents o full right and agre identific recordati Date	gracion of continuation or degree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 5) Each undersigned authority of the United States resulting the Convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here attorn that may be necessary on of this documents. In witness whereof, execu	ivision the interest to exceed the control of the c	gevidence and going forward with such interference. utte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessare the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or compatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement into any action of Olife & Berringer, file the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with nfirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ts in conflict herewith, ent any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
claims o reexamin Patents o full right and agre identific recordati Date Date Date Date	gracion of continuation or de gence in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agray provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid United States resulting the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary on of this documents. In witness whereof, execu	ivision the interest to exceed the control of the c	gevidence and going forward with such interference. utte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessare to one Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or copatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, ar signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademore in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademore Inventor Signature	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith, cent any further conark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
claims o reexamin Patents of full right and agre identific recordati Date Date Date Date Date Date	gracion of continuation or de gence in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree that on a grant of a valid Window of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here attended the each undersigned here attended that may be necessary on of this documents. In witness whereof, execuments, and witness whereof, execuments whereof, execuments whereof is the entire that may be necessary on this documents.	ivision thin obtaining the control of the control o	gevidence and going forward with such interference. utte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessarention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or copatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, ar signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith, cut any further (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
claims o reexamin Patents of full right and agre identific recordati Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	gracion of continuation or of a grace in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agray provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrantion a grant of a valid with the United States resulting the Convey the entire interest that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary on of this documents. In witness whereof, executively a convey the entire interest that may be necessary on this documents.	ivision thin obtaining the states to exceed the states on itself the states or itself the states or itself the states or itself the states or desiral ted by the	gevidence and going forward with such interference. utte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessare thion for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or copatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, are signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith, cont any further imark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
claims o reexamin Patents of full right and agre identific recordati Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	gracion of continuation or of 3) Each undersigned agree 3) Fach undersigned agree 4) Fach undersigned agree 3) Fach undersigned agree 4) Fach undersigned agree 4) Fach undersigned auth 5) Fach undersigned auth 6) Fach undersigned auth 6) Fach undersigned here 8) Fach undersigned agree 8) Fach undersigned auth 9) Fach undersigned agree 9) Fach undersigned auth 10) Fach undersigned auth 11) Fach undersigned agree 12) Fach undersigned auth 13) Fach undersigned auth 14) Fach undersigned auth 15) Fach undersigned auth 16) Fach undersigned auth 16) Fach undersigned auth 17) Fach undersigned auth 18) Fach undersigned auth 18) Fach undersigned auth 19) Fach undersigned auth 19) Fach undersigned auth 10) Fach unde	ivision thin obtaining the store execution and Competer to perfitted States and g from said therein a inding on the grants or desiral ted by the	gevidence and going forward with such interference. ute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessare to the Armonian for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or co patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, are signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademarking and the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith, ent any further (SEAL)	
claims o reexamin Patents of full right and agre identific recordati Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	gracion of continuation or of grace in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interes es that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary on of this documents. In witness whereof, execu May. 26, 20/	ivision the interest of the control	gevidence and going forward with such interference. utte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessare thion for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or copatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to it application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, are signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with infirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith, ent any further (SEAL)	
claims o reexamin Patents o full right and agre identific recordati Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	gracion of continuation or of grace in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interes es that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary on of this documents. In witness whereof, execu May. 26, 20/	ivision the important of the control	gevidence and going forward with such interference. utte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessar ention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or co patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to i d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, ar signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreemen im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of Oliff & Berringe, Fic the power to insert on this assignme le in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with afirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has its in conflict herewith, cont any further mark Office for (SEAL)	

REEL: 026391 FRAME: 0106